

Press Release

page 1 | 1

Optima leasing, a new member of the Optima bank group, selected the SingularLogic CFMS Platform

Athens, December 4, 2024. Optima bank, recognized for its innovation and reliability in the banking sector, is expanding its suite of financing solutions for businesses by providing high-level services through its new subsidiary, Optima Leasing.

As part of this initiative, the company has chosen to adopt SingularLogic's CFMS (Credit Facilities Management System) platform, a modern and proven solution tailored to meet the needs of managing its financing leases through Optima Leasing, the latest member of the Optima bank group.

SingularLogic, a member of the Space Hellas Group, will implement the CFMS Leasing solution, which will contribute to the automation of processes and the enhanced, faster customer service provided by Optima Leasing. With flexible functionality and advanced automation, the platform ensures the company's ongoing compliance with current regulatory frameworks, strengthens communication among its operational units, and delivers real-time insights to support informed business decision-making based on accurate data. Additionally, it promotes transparency and strengthens customer trust.

Optima bank on an important project for its strategic development, entrusted its new subsidiary Optima Leasing, with the CFMS platform and the reliability of SingularLogic, which has extensive experience and expertise in the sector, having completed numerous similar projects.

<u>About SingularLogic:</u> SingularLogic, a Space Hellas Group member, is a leading Software Integrator that provides Enterprise Software Solutions and Services for large enterprises and organizations in the Private and Public sectors. It has highly skilled personnel, broad solutions and services portfolio, a national distribution network, a large customer base, and has implemented big-scale IT projects for the Private and Public sectors, nationally and internationally. www.singularlogic.eu

Contact person:

Despina Avratoglou | Marketing Manager | SingularLogic S.A. <u>davratoglou@singularlogic.eu</u> | T: +30 210 626 7972 | M: +30 694 7322 225

Classification: Public